FLORIDA ENERGY CALCS LLC 01/23/25

RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

Energy Calcs with the Manual S, Manual J and
Manual D Calcs with the duct layout.

SQFT = Conditioned Square Footage of House
AC = Air Conditioning split-system or mini-split
Our default is a heat pump unless customer requests "straight cool"

UPTO 2,500 SQFT One and two-room additions and
1 AC UNIT - $500 garage enclosures (under 700 sqft) that
2 AC UNITS - $550 will be heated/cooled with a ductless

mini-split heat pump of SEER2 18 or
higher. Discount of $150 off which is
$350.
UPTO 3,500 SQFT
1 AC UNIT - $S600
2 AC UNITS - $750
3 AC UNITS - $900

UPTO 4,500 SQFT

1 AC UNIT - $900
2 AC UNITS - $1200
3 AC UNITS - $1500

Larger than 4,500 SQFT
Custom Quote with pricing starting at $1500

FLORIDA ENERGY CALCS LLC

FloridaEnergyCalcs.com
904-813-2809

Reuse and identical houses: An identical house is a house that has no
changes except orientation and address. A house that is mirrored is not an
identical house. The fee for calcs for the identical house (reuse fee) is 75%
of the original calculation (rounded down to nearest $10). Example 2500
sgft house with one heat pump original fee is $450 and the reuse fee for
calcs on 2nd identical house is $335.

Prices subject to change at any time. Extenuating conditions such
added complexity or requirements of the project can cause fees
to be higher than stated above. This pricing list expires on or before March 1, 2025



